., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Colin Eric Fuller

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Colin Eric Fuller
Postcode

Date of birth July 1943

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

HBCL REALISATIONS LIMITED
PITCO LIMITED

FOOTPRINTS CONDUCTIVE
EDUCATION CENTRE LTD
KAPPLER LIMITED

J.T.FRITH GROUP LIMITED
J.T.FRITH HOLDINGS LIMITED
J.T. FRITH LIMITED

LIQUICO KOSLTL LIMITED

LIQUICO KOSLTL LIMITED
OFFICE FRIENDLY LIMITED

LIQUICO JHCL LIMITED

WRAPIDE LIMITED

KINGFIELD LIMITED

LIQUICO BHL LIMITED

LIQUICO NGL LIMITED

VOW EUROPE LIMITED

LIQUICO KOSL LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

00046883
06265005
04186674
05612461
05113946
05113830
01431531
04966549

04966549
03824931

02456204

03850008

03627028

00579552

00533621

01204488

01698984

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
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905960086

905960086

British

App. Date

App. Date
01/10/2009
11/06/2009
10/04/2008
08/02/2008
03/04/2006
03/04/2006
03/04/2006
21/03/2005

09/03/2005
15/12/2004

15/12/2004

15/12/2004

15/12/2004

15/12/2004

15/12/2004

15/12/2004

15/12/2004

Res. Date Position

Position
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date

24/12/2009
24/12/2009
11/06/2011

Director

Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

10/03/2007
10/03/2007
10/03/2007
30/06/2005

30/06/2005
30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005
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KINGFIELD WHOLESALE OFFICE
SUPPLIES LIMITED
LIQUICO JHHL LIMITED

LIQUICO KHHL LIMITED
LIQUICO KHGL LIMITED

LIQUICO KHGL LIMITED
LIQUICO KHIL LIMITED
LIQUICO KHHL LIMITED

LIQUICO KHIL LIMITED

KINGFIELD WHOLESALE OFFICE
SUPPLIES LIMITED

LIQUICO NGL LIMITED

KINGFIELD LIMITED

LIQUICO BHL LIMITED

OFFICE FRIENDLY LIMITED
WRAPIDE LIMITED

LIQUICO JHCL LIMITED

LIQUICO JHHL LIMITED

VOW EUROPE LIMITED

LIQUICO KOSL LIMITED

STOWE ADVISORY SERVICES
LIMITED

STOWE ADVISORY SERVICES
LIMITED

MTL SERVICES LIMITED

SPA MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED
MIDLAND FOX (LEISURE) LIMITED
WELCH LIMITED

GORDONS (STOCKPORT) LIMITED
FRANCIS GARAGE LIMITED
CARDIFF BLUEBIRD LIMITED
PARKWAY MOTOR COMPANY
LIMITED

MTL BUS CONSULTANTS LIMITED
MTL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
ARRIVA TRAINS NORTHERN LIMITED
STOCKCIVIL LIMITED

ARRIVA TRAINS MERSEYSIDE
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03895105

02508979

05272423
05272506

05272506
05293889
05272423

05293889

03895105

00533621
03627028
00579552
03824931
03850008
02456204
02508979
01204488
01698984
03897036

03897036

03630737
03574246
03574251
03574252
03556589
03574249
03468170
03445895

03432067
03170643
03007932
03298097
03007941

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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15/12/2004

15/12/2004

03/12/2004
03/12/2004

03/12/2004
03/12/2004
03/12/2004

03/12/2004

01/06/2004

01/06/2004
01/06/2004
01/06/2004
24/11/2003
24/11/2003
21/11/2003
21/11/2003
07/09/2001
07/09/2001
01/01/2001

15/05/2000

23/10/1998
26/06/1998
26/06/1998
26/06/1998
10/06/1998
10/06/1998
13/11/1997
07/10/1997

10/09/1997
30/06/1997
02/03/1997
22/01/1997
19/01/1997

905960086

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005
30/06/2005

30/06/2005
30/06/2005
30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005
30/06/2005
30/06/2005
30/06/2005
30/06/2005
30/06/2005
30/06/2005
30/06/2005
30/06/2005

17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000

17/02/2000
17/02/2000
17/02/2000

17/02/2000

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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ARRIVA UK TRAINS LIMITED
METROLINE LONDON NORTHERN
MTL PST TRUSTEES LIMITED
LOGISTICAL CLEANING SERVICES
MTL ESOP TRUSTEES LIMITED
GEMSAM (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
MTL (HEYSHAM) LIMITED

L.I. COMMERCIAL LIMITED

MTL NORTHERN LIMITED
FAREWAY PASSENGER SERVICES
LIMITED

ARRIVA MERSEYSIDE LIMITED
LONDON SUBURBAN DISTRICTS
BUS COMPANY LIMITED

MTL MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED
LIVERBUS LIMITED

MTL TRUST HOLDINGS LIMITED
MERSEYRIDER LIMITED

ERF NETWORK RENTAL LIMITED

ERF INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ERF INVESTMENTS (AFRICA)
LIMITED

ERF INVESTMENTS (AFRICA)
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03166214
02328608
02775284
00993708
02763818
02362520
02807812
02218174
02848236
02218110

01990871
02611896

02074479
02667701
02764434
02708460
03107968

00440167
02834588

02834588

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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19/12/1996
04/11/1996
04/11/1996
04/11/1996
04/11/1996
04/11/1996
04/11/1996
04/11/1996
04/11/1996
04/11/1996

04/11/1996
04/11/1996

04/11/1996
04/11/1996
04/11/1996
04/11/1996
25/09/1995

26/05/1994
25/03/1994

25/03/1994

905960086

17/02/2000 Director
17/08/1998 Director
17/02/2000 Director
17/08/1998 Director
17/02/2000 Director

Director
17/02/2000 Director
17/02/2000 Director
17/02/2000 Director
17/02/2000 Director

17/02/2000 Director
17/08/1998 Director

17/02/2000 Director
Director
17/02/2000 Director
17/02/2000 Director
01/11/1996 Company
Secretary
Director
Director

01/11/1996
01/11/1996

01/11/1996 Company
Secretary



